Survey Prize Draw - Terms and conditions (for prize draw opening on: 3rd July 2024) V1.0



- 1. The "Promoter" is Motiv Finance Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales (company number 11517060). The Promoter's trading address is: Office 305, Cumberland House, 35 Park Row, Nottingham, NG1 6EE.
- 2. By entering this draw, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and any other requirements set out in the material relating to this promotion.
- 3. This draw is only open to people who have been invited to enter into it directly by the Promoter. Entrants must also be resident in the UK and also over the age of 18. Only one entry shall be permitted per person. Multiple entries will be discounted. Automated entries, bulk entries or third-party entries will be disqualified.
- 4. Entrants must not be an employee or contractor of the Promoter or be in any other way connected with this draw (including relatives of any such person).
- 5. Entry to the draw is free and there is no requirement to purchase any products from the Promoter or any other third parties the Promoter may have introduced the entrant to. To enter the draw, entrants must answer all questions presented to them within the market research survey included as part of this promotion.
- 6. The draw shall open to new entries on 3rd July 2024 and shall close to new entries at 23:59 on 31st July 2024.
- 7. There shall be one winner and one prize, the prize being a £100 Amazon.co.uk eGift voucher. The eGift voucher will be delivered directly by Amazon.co.uk on behalf of the Promoter. The Promoter shall not be responsible or liable for any costs beyond the initial purchase price of the prize.
- 8. The Promoter may use personal information submitted by entrants when entering the draw for the purposes of administering the draw. By entering the draw entrants' consent to such use. Entrants' personal information shall be treated in confidence. All personal information shall be used in accordance with the Promoter's Privacy Policy which may be found at: https://corporate.motivfinance.co.uk/Legal#Privacy_policy
- 9. Statistical data collected from the entries submitted may be used by the Promoter to improve their products and services but will only be used on an anonymous basis.
- 10. Entrants agree that the Promoter may rely on such details as are provided by entrants when entering the draw. The Promoter accepts no liability or responsibility for loss of any kind arising out of or in connection with the submission of incorrect personal information by entrants to the draw.
- 11. Should a court or equivalent authority deem clause 10 to be unenforceable in whole or in part, the liability of the Promoter to the winner shall under no circumstances exceed the cash value of the prize awarded to that winner.
- 12. The prize draw will take place on 1st August 2024. The winner will be the first entrant drawn at random from all valid entries received.
- 13. In the event of unforeseen circumstances making the administration of the competition impossible or impractical, the Promoter reserves the right to cancel the draw. In the event of such cancellation entrants shall be notified within 5 days of cancellation. This notification will be done via email. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss whatsoever as a result of cancellation of the draw.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to vary the prizes without prior notice to an alternative prize of equal or greater value. No cash alternative shall be available.
- 15. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 16. The winner will be notified by email through the receipt of an eGift voucher. The eGift voucher will be sent by the Promoter no later than 5 working days after the draw has taken place.
- 17. The first name of the winner of the draw will be published no later than 5 working days, and be available for at least 1 month of the date that the draw took place at:

 $https://corporate.motiv finance.co.uk/Legal \# Survey_Prize_Draw_-Legal \# Survey_Draw_-Legal \# Survey_Dr$

18. A copy of these terms and conditions may be found at:
https://corporate.motivfinance.co.uk/Legal#Survey_Prize_Draw__Terms_and_conditions